Highlights
• Adds 10Gb Long Reach Multimode
(LRM) support to an Extreme switching
SFP+ switch port
• Optional 128- or 256-bit MACsec link
encryption via software license
• Supports up to two ports of LRM and/ or
MACsec encryption per Adapter

• IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-X
www.extremenetworks.com 4
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
10695 LRM / MACsec Adapter LRM/MACsec Adapter with two unpopulated SFP+ network ports, includes two host cables
with integrated SFP/SFP+ transceivers for host switch connection, and USB cable for
optional power connection. License required to enable MACsec.
10696 5-Unit Rack Mount Bracket Optional rack mount bracket for LRM/MACsec Adapter. Holds five units in 1RU.
MACsec Feature Licenses
16778 X440 -G2 MACsec Feature Pack X440-G2 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
16779 X450 -G2 MACsec Feature Pack X450-G2 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
16780 X460 -G2 MACsec Feature Pack X460-G2 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
17435 X620 MACsec Feature Pack X620 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
17137 X670 -G2 MACsec Feature Pack X670-G2 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
17138 X690 MACsec Feature Pack X690 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
17139 X590 MACsec Feature Pack X590 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
EXOS-MACSECFP-
X695
X695 MACsec Feature Pack X695 EXOS MACsec Feature Pack. Enables MACsec for use with LRM/MACsec Adapter.
10Gb Long Reach Multimode (LRM) Transceivers
10303 LRM SFP+ Module 10GBASE-LRM SFP+, 1310nm, LC, 220m MMF
10GB-LRM-SFPP 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 220M MM Optic 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 220M MM Optic
10Gb Transceivers Supported for MACsec-only operat ion
10301 SR SFP+ module 10GBASE-SR SFP+, 850mm, LC, 300m OM3 MMF, 400m OM4 MMF
10302 LR SFP+ module 10GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310nm, LC, 10 km SMF
10309 10GBASE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length of up to 40 km on SMF
10310 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ 10Gb, 10GBASE-ZR, SMF, 1550 nm, up to 80 km, LC SFP+
10325 10Gb SFP+ DWDM Tunable 10Gb DWDM Tunable, 80 km SMF, LC SFP+
10GB-BX10 -U 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 10 KM 10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270 nm Tx / 1330nm Rx, 10 km, Simplex LC SFP+ (must
be paired with 10GB-BX10 -D)
10GB-BX10 -D 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 10 KM 10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330 nm Tx / 1270 nm Rx, 10 km, Simplex LC SFP+
(must be paired with 10GB-BX10 -U)
10GB-BX40 -U 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 40 KM 10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330nm Tx / 1330nm Rx, 40 km, Simplex LC SFP+ (must
be paired with 10GB-BX40 -D)
10GB-BX40 -D 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 40 KM 10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270nm Tx / 1270nm Rx, 40 km, Simplex LC SFP+ (must
be paired with 10GB-BX40 -U)
10GB-F10 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 10 M 10Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 10m
10GB-F20 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 20 M 10Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 20m
10304 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 1m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m